

**Bid Tabulation Sheet**

Hidalgo County - Urban County Program  
 2025 Alton Street Improvements  
 Bid No. 5025-10-0311-5000-0000-UCP-LS  
 Engineer: Javier Hinojosa Engineering  
 Bid Date: February 4, 2026 @ 3:00 p.m.

	<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>Alternate No. 1</b>	<b>Alternate No. 2</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1.	2GS, LLC Earthworks Enterprise dba	\$248,599.00	\$25,077.50	\$22,177.50	\$295,854.00
2.	Elite Grading and Paving, LLC	<b>\$257,932.20 (Correct Amount)</b> \$257,938.20 (Read Amount)	\$26,938.00	\$23,841.50	\$308,711.70
3.	Longhorn Services, Inc.	<b>\$278,826.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$278,426.00 (Read Amount)	<b>\$27,310.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$26,910.00 (Read Amount)	\$24,525.00	\$330,661.00
4.	IOC Company, LLC	\$277,086.00	\$29,195.00	\$24,684.00	\$330,965.00
5.	RDH Site & Concrete, LLC	\$277,720.00	\$27,800.00	\$25,500.00	\$331,020.00
6.	Calidad Construction, LLC	<b>\$281,841.80 (Correct Amount)</b> \$277,771.80 (Read Amount)	\$29,960.30	\$25,445.30	\$337,247.40
7.	GOPE Constuction, LLC	\$306,351.00	\$33,282.50	\$27,447.50	\$367,081.00
8.	Renoworks, LLC	<b>\$314,415.60 (Correct Amount)</b> \$376,865.00 (Read Amount)	<b>\$33,943.50 (Correct Amount)</b> \$33,939.00 (Read Amount)	<b>\$28,560.50 (Correct Amount)</b> \$28,557.00 (Read Amount)	\$376,919.60
9.	Foremost Paving, Inc.	\$315,030.60	\$33,125.00	\$29,875.00	\$378,030.60
10.	G-8 Utilities, LLC	\$344,940.00	\$36,500.00	<b>\$33,350.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$31,500.00 (Read Amount)	\$414,790.00
11.	Rene Guerra & Son Hauling, LLC	\$357,515.00	\$35,877.50	\$32,232.50	\$425,625.00
12.	AJ3 Construction, LLC	<b>\$388,482.40 (Correct Amount)</b> \$388,379.10 (Read Amount)	<b>\$39,418.10 (Correct Amount)</b> \$39,408.35 (Read Amount)	<b>\$35,705.10 (Correct Amount)</b> \$35,695.85 (Read Amount)	\$463,605.60
13.	Global Construction & Design, LLC	<b>\$413,215.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$413,115.00 (Read Amount)	<b>\$41,270.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$60,065.00 (Read Amount)	<b>\$37,447.50 (Correct Amount)</b> \$35,959.85 (Read Amount)	\$491,932.50
14.	Jimmy Closner & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$453,340.00	\$46,970.00	\$41,710.00	\$542,020.00
15.	AVIG, LLC	<b>\$586,500.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$585,000.00 (Read Amount)	\$63,500.00	\$52,250.00	\$702,250.00

Bid Tabulation  
Hidalgo County - Urban County Program  
2025 Alton Street Improvements  
Bid No. 5025-10-0311-5000-0000-UCP-LS  
Engineer: Javier Hinojosa Engineering  
Bid Date: February 4, 2026 @ 3:00 p.m.

		ZGS, LLC		Elite Grading and Paving, LLC		Longhorn Services Inc.		IOC Company, LLC		RDH Site & Concrete, LLC	
		dba Earthworks Enterprise									
<b>A. S. New Mexico Avenue (32' L/L)</b>											
1.	1,500 LF	\$1.50 =	\$2,250.00	\$2.13 =	\$3,195.00	\$1.00 =	\$1,500.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,000.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,000.00
2.	2,760 SY	\$11.15 =	\$30,774.00	\$10.77 =	\$29,725.20	\$12.70 =	\$35,052.00	\$12.10 =	\$33,396.00	\$12.00 =	\$33,120.00
3.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal S. New Mexico Avenue:</b>		<b>\$33,224.00</b>		<b>\$34,920.20</b>		<b>\$37,052.00</b>		<b>\$36,896.00</b>		<b>\$37,620.00</b>
<b>B. W. Jefferson Avenue (31' L/L)</b>											
1.	2,400 LF	\$1.50 =	\$3,600.00	\$2.13 =	\$5,112.00	\$1.00 =	\$2,400.00	\$2.00 =	\$4,800.00	\$2.00 =	\$4,800.00
2.	4,250 SY	\$11.15 =	\$47,387.50	\$10.77 =	\$45,772.50	\$12.87 =	\$54,697.50	\$12.10 =	\$51,425.00	\$12.00 =	\$51,000.00
3.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal W. Jefferson Avenue:</b>		<b>\$51,187.50</b>		<b>\$52,884.50</b>		<b>\$57,597.50</b>		<b>\$56,725.00</b>		<b>\$57,300.00</b>
<b>C. S. Nebraska Street (32' L/L)</b>											
1.	1,600 LF	\$1.50 =	\$2,400.00	\$2.13 =	\$3,408.00	\$1.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00
2.	2,850 SY	\$11.15 =	\$31,777.50	\$10.77 =	\$30,694.50	\$12.87 =	\$36,679.50	\$12.10 =	\$34,485.00	\$12.00 =	\$34,200.00
3.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal S. Nebraska Street:</b>		<b>\$34,377.50</b>		<b>\$36,102.50</b>		<b>\$38,779.50</b>		<b>\$38,185.00</b>		<b>\$38,900.00</b>
<b>D. S. New Jersey Street (18' E/E) (32' L/L)</b>											
1.	1,100 LF	\$1.50 =	\$1,650.00	\$2.13 =	\$2,343.00	\$1.00 =	\$1,100.00	\$2.00 =	\$2,200.00	\$2.00 =	\$2,200.00
2.	4,600 SY	\$11.15 =	\$51,290.00	\$10.77 =	\$49,542.00	\$12.87 =	\$59,202.00	\$12.10 =	\$55,660.00	\$12.00 =	\$55,200.00
3.	1 EA	\$780.00 =	\$780.00	\$850.00 =	\$850.00	\$400.00 =	\$400.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00	\$400.00 =	\$400.00
4.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal S. New Jersey Street:</b>		<b>\$53,920.00</b>		<b>\$54,735.00</b>		<b>\$61,202.00</b>		<b>\$59,860.00</b>		<b>\$59,300.00</b>
<b>E. W. Bella Vista Avenue (32')</b>											
1.	1,600 LF	\$1.50 =	\$2,400.00	\$2.13 =	\$3,408.00	\$1.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00
2.	3,300 SY	\$11.15 =	\$36,795.00	\$10.77 =	\$35,541.00	\$12.75 =	\$42,075.00	\$12.10 =	\$39,930.00	\$12.00 =	\$39,600.00
3.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal W. Bella Vista Avenue:</b>		<b>\$39,395.00</b>		<b>\$40,949.00</b>		<b>\$44,175.00</b>		<b>\$43,630.00</b>		<b>\$44,300.00</b>
<b>F. S. Nevada Street (32' L/L)</b>											
1.	1,600 LF	\$1.50 =	\$2,400.00	\$2.13 =	\$3,408.00	\$1.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00	\$2.00 =	\$3,200.00
2.	2,900 SY	\$11.15 =	\$32,335.00	\$10.77 =	\$31,233.00	\$12.80 =	\$37,120.00	\$12.10 =	\$35,090.00	\$12.00 =	\$34,800.00
3.	2 EA	\$780.00 =	\$1,560.00	\$850.00 =	\$1,700.00	\$400.00 =	\$800.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$3,000.00	\$400.00 =	\$800.00
4.	LUMP SUM	\$200.00 =	\$200.00	\$2,000.00 =	\$2,000.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$500.00 =	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
	<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>		<b>\$36,495.00</b>		<b>\$38,341.00</b>		<b>\$40,020.00</b>		<b>\$41,790.00</b>		<b>\$40,300.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS A - F):</b>		<b>\$248,599.00</b>		<b>\$257,932.20</b>		<b>\$278,826.00</b>		<b>\$277,086.00</b>		<b>\$277,720.00</b>

Bid Tabulation  
Hidalgo County - Urban County Program  
2025 Alton Street Improvements  
Bid No. 5025-10-0311-5000-0000-UCP-LS  
Engineer: Javier Hinojosa Engineering  
Bid Date: February 4, 2026 @ 3:00 p.m.

	ZGS, LLC dba Earthworks Enterprise		Elite Grading and Paving, LLC		Longhorn Services Inc.		IOC Company, LLC		RDH Site & Concrete, LLC			
<b>A-1. Add Alternate No. 1 - S. Nebraska Street (30' L/L)</b>												
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,050	LF	\$1,575.00	\$2.13	=	\$2,236.50	\$1.00	=	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	=	\$2,100.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,950	SY	\$21,742.50	\$10.77	=	\$21,001.50	\$12.80	=	\$24,960.00	\$12.10	=	\$23,595.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	2	EA	\$780.00	\$850.00	=	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	=	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	=	\$3,000.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading		LUMP SUM	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	=	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	=	\$500.00	\$500.00	=	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 1 (Item A-1):</b>			<b>\$25,077.50</b>			<b>\$26,938.00</b>			<b>\$27,310.00</b>			<b>\$29,195.00</b>
<b>A-2. Add Alternate No. 2 - W. Kennedy Avenue (32' L/L)</b>												
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	900	LF	\$1,350.00	\$2.13	=	\$1,917.00	\$1.00	=	\$900.00	\$2.00	=	\$1,800.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,850	SY	\$20,627.50	\$10.77	=	\$19,924.50	\$12.50	=	\$23,125.00	\$12.10	=	\$22,385.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading		LUMP SUM	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	=	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	=	\$500.00	\$500.00	=	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 2 (Item A-2):</b>			<b>\$22,177.50</b>			<b>\$23,841.50</b>			<b>\$24,525.00</b>			<b>\$24,685.00</b>
<b>TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES:</b>			<b>\$295,854.00</b>			<b>\$308,711.70</b>			<b>\$330,661.00</b>			<b>\$330,966.00</b>

**NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULATION ERROR**

	Calidad Construction, LLC	GOPE Construction, LLC	Renovorks, LLC	Foremost Paving Inc.	G-8 Utilites, LLC	
<b>A. S. New Mexico Avenue (32' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,500 LF	\$2.10 = \$3,150.00	\$4.00 = \$6,000.00	\$1.88 = \$2,820.00	\$5.30 = \$7,950.00	\$4.00 = \$6,000.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	2,760 SY	\$12.00 = \$33,120.00	\$12.35 = \$34,086.00	\$13.51 = \$37,287.60	\$12.50 = \$34,500.00	\$14.00 = \$38,640.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal S. New Mexico Avenue:</b>		<b>\$37,625.30</b>	<b>\$41,086.00</b>	<b>\$41,982.60</b>	<b>\$42,950.00</b>	<b>\$46,640.00</b>
<b>B. W. Jefferson Avenue (31' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	2,400 LF	\$2.10 = \$5,040.00	\$4.00 = \$9,600.00	\$1.88 = \$4,512.00	\$5.30 = \$12,720.00	\$4.00 = \$9,600.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	4,250 SY	\$12.10 = \$51,425.00	\$12.35 = \$52,487.50	\$13.51 = \$57,417.50	\$11.50 = \$48,875.00	\$14.00 = \$59,500.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal W. Jefferson Avenue:</b>		<b>\$57,820.30</b>	<b>\$63,087.50</b>	<b>\$63,804.50</b>	<b>\$62,345.00</b>	<b>\$71,100.00</b>
<b>C. S. Nebraska Street (32' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.10 = \$3,360.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00	\$1.88 = \$3,008.00	\$5.30 = \$8,480.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	2,850 SY	\$12.10 = \$34,485.00	\$12.35 = \$35,197.50	\$13.51 = \$38,503.50	\$12.10 = \$34,485.00	\$14.00 = \$39,900.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nebraska Street:</b>		<b>\$39,200.30</b>	<b>\$42,597.50</b>	<b>\$43,386.50</b>	<b>\$43,465.00</b>	<b>\$48,300.00</b>
<b>D. S. New Jersey Street (18' E/E) (32' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,100 LF	\$2.10 = \$2,310.00	\$4.00 = \$4,400.00	\$1.88 = \$2,068.00	\$5.30 = \$5,830.00	\$4.00 = \$4,400.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	4,600 SY	\$12.00 = \$55,200.00	\$12.35 = \$56,810.00	\$13.51 = \$62,146.00	\$11.10 = \$51,060.00	\$14.00 = \$64,400.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,500.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal S. New Jersey Street:</b>		<b>\$60,365.30</b>	<b>\$64,210.00</b>	<b>\$67,964.00</b>	<b>\$58,635.00</b>	<b>\$72,300.00</b>
<b>E. W. Bella Vista Avenue (32')</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.10 = \$3,360.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00	\$1.88 = \$3,008.00	\$5.30 = \$8,480.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	3,300 SY	\$12.00 = \$39,600.00	\$12.35 = \$40,755.00	\$13.51 = \$44,583.00	\$14.00 = \$46,200.00	\$14.00 = \$46,200.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal W. Bella Vista Avenue:</b>		<b>\$44,315.30</b>	<b>\$48,155.00</b>	<b>\$49,466.00</b>	<b>\$55,430.00</b>	<b>\$54,600.00</b>
<b>F. S. Nevada Street (32' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.10 = \$3,360.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00	\$1.88 = \$3,008.00	\$5.30 = \$8,480.00	\$4.00 = \$6,400.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	2,900 SY	\$12.00 = \$34,800.00	\$12.35 = \$35,815.00	\$13.51 = \$39,179.00	\$14.00 = \$40,600.00	\$14.00 = \$40,600.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,187.80	\$3,000.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>		<b>\$42,515.30</b>	<b>\$47,215.00</b>	<b>\$47,812.00</b>	<b>\$52,205.60</b>	<b>\$52,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS A - F):</b>		<b>\$281,841.80</b>	<b>\$306,351.00</b>	<b>\$314,415.60</b>	<b>\$315,030.60</b>	<b>\$344,940.00</b>

	Calidad Construction, LLC	GOPE Construction, LLC	Renoworks, LLC	Foremost Paving Inc.	G-8 Utilties, LLC
<b>A-1. Add Alternate No. 1 - S. Nebraska Street (30' L/I)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,050 LF	\$2,205.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.88 =	\$1,974.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,950 SY	\$23,400.00	\$24,082.50	\$13.51 =	\$26,344.50
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	2 EA	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,875.00 =	\$3,750.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00 =	\$500.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 1 (Item A-1):</b>		<b>\$29,960.30</b>	<b>\$33,282.50</b>	<b>\$33,125.00</b>	<b>\$36,500.00</b>
<b>A-2. Add Alternate No. 2 - W. Kennedy Avenue (32' L/I)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	900 LF	\$1,890.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.88 =	\$1,692.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,850 SY	\$22,200.00	\$22,847.50	\$13.51 =	\$24,993.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$1,355.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00 =	\$1,875.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 2 (Item A-2):</b>		<b>\$25,445.30</b>	<b>\$27,447.50</b>	<b>\$29,875.00</b>	<b>\$33,350.00</b>
<b>TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES:</b>		<b>\$337,247.40</b>	<b>\$367,081.00</b>	<b>\$376,919.60</b>	<b>\$414,790.00</b>

**NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULAT**

	Rene Guerra & Son Hauling, LLC	AJ3 Construction, LLC	Global Construction & Design Inc.	Jimmy Closner & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	AVIG, LLC						
<b>A. S. New Mexico Avenue (32' L/L)</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,500 LF	\$2.50 =	\$3,750.00	\$5.40 =	\$8,100.00	\$2.65 =	\$3,975.00	\$6.40 =	\$9,600.00	\$5.00 =	\$7,500.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	2,760 SY	\$15.75 =	\$43,470.00	\$15.53 =	\$42,862.80	\$18.25 =	\$50,370.00	\$17.00 =	\$46,920.00	\$25.00 =	\$69,000.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. New Mexico Avenue:</b>		\$48,065.00	\$53,077.40	\$62,020.00	\$62,020.00	\$85,645.00	\$85,645.00	\$97,110.00	\$97,110.00	\$119,750.00	\$119,750.00
<b>B. W. Jefferson Avenue (31' L/L)</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	2,400 LF	\$2.50 =	\$6,000.00	\$5.40 =	\$12,960.00	\$2.65 =	\$6,360.00	\$6.40 =	\$15,360.00	\$5.00 =	\$12,000.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	4,250 SY	\$15.75 =	\$66,937.50	\$15.53 =	\$66,002.50	\$18.25 =	\$77,562.50	\$17.00 =	\$72,250.00	\$25.00 =	\$106,250.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$9,500.00 =	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal W. Jefferson Avenue:</b>		\$73,782.50	\$81,077.10	\$85,222.50	\$85,222.50	\$97,110.00	\$97,110.00	\$119,750.00	\$119,750.00	\$151,500.00	\$151,500.00
<b>C. S. Nebraska Street (32' L/L)</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.50 =	\$4,000.00	\$5.40 =	\$8,640.00	\$2.65 =	\$4,240.00	\$6.40 =	\$10,240.00	\$5.00 =	\$8,000.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	2,850 SY	\$15.75 =	\$44,887.50	\$15.53 =	\$44,260.50	\$18.25 =	\$52,012.50	\$17.00 =	\$48,450.00	\$25.00 =	\$71,250.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nebraska Street:</b>		\$49,732.50	\$55,015.10	\$57,552.50	\$57,552.50	\$64,190.00	\$64,190.00	\$80,750.00	\$80,750.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00
<b>D. S. New Jersey Street (18' E/E) (32' L/L)</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,100 LF	\$2.50 =	\$2,750.00	\$5.40 =	\$5,940.00	\$2.65 =	\$2,915.00	\$6.40 =	\$7,040.00	\$5.00 =	\$5,500.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	4,600 SY	\$15.75 =	\$72,450.00	\$15.53 =	\$71,438.00	\$18.25 =	\$83,950.00	\$17.00 =	\$78,200.00	\$25.00 =	\$115,000.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	1 EA	\$850.00 =	\$850.00	\$675.00 =	\$675.00	\$800.00 =	\$800.00	\$800.00 =	\$800.00	\$4,000.00 =	\$4,000.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. New Jersey Street:</b>		\$76,895.00	\$80,167.60	\$88,965.00	\$88,965.00	\$91,540.00	\$91,540.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$166,500.00	\$166,500.00
<b>E. W. Bella Vista Avenue (32')</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.50 =	\$4,000.00	\$5.40 =	\$8,640.00	\$2.65 =	\$4,240.00	\$6.40 =	\$10,240.00	\$5.00 =	\$8,000.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	3,300 SY	\$15.75 =	\$51,975.00	\$15.53 =	\$51,249.00	\$18.25 =	\$60,225.00	\$17.00 =	\$56,100.00	\$25.00 =	\$82,500.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal W. Bella Vista Avenue:</b>		\$56,820.00	\$62,003.60	\$65,765.00	\$65,765.00	\$71,840.00	\$71,840.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
<b>F. S. Nevada Street (32' L/L)</b>											
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,600 LF	\$2.50 =	\$4,000.00	\$5.40 =	\$8,640.00	\$2.65 =	\$4,240.00	\$6.40 =	\$10,240.00	\$5.00 =	\$8,000.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	2,900 SY	\$15.75 =	\$45,675.00	\$15.53 =	\$45,037.00	\$18.25 =	\$52,925.00	\$17.00 =	\$49,300.00	\$25.00 =	\$72,500.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	2 EA	\$850.00 =	\$1,700.00	\$675.00 =	\$1,350.00	\$800.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$800.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00 =	\$8,000.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00 =	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>		\$52,220.00	\$57,141.60	\$60,065.00	\$60,065.00	\$66,640.00	\$66,640.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS A - F):</b>		\$357,515.00	\$388,482.40	\$413,215.00	\$413,215.00	\$453,340.00	\$453,340.00	\$586,500.00	\$586,500.00	\$786,500.00	\$786,500.00

	Rene Guerra & Son Hauling, LLC	AJ3 Construction, LLC	Global Construction & Design Inc.	Jimmy Closner & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	AVIG, LLC					
<b>A-1. Add Alternate No. 1 - S. Nebraska Street (30' L/I)</b>										
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	1,050 LF	\$2,625.00	\$5.40 =	\$5,670.00	\$2.65 =	\$2,782.50	\$6.40 =	\$6,720.00	\$5.00 =	\$5,250.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,950 SY	\$30,712.50	\$15.53 =	\$30,283.50	\$18.25 =	\$35,587.50	\$17.00 =	\$33,150.00	\$25.00 =	\$48,750.00
3. Adjust Top of Manhole	2 EA	\$1,700.00	\$875.00 =	\$1,350.00	\$800.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$800.00 =	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00 =	\$8,000.00
4. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$840.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00 =	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 1 (Item A-1):</b>		<b>\$35,877.50</b>		<b>\$39,418.10</b>		<b>\$41,270.00</b>		<b>\$46,970.00</b>		<b>\$63,500.00</b>
<b>A-2. Add Alternate No. 2 - W. Kennedy Avenue (32' L/I)</b>										
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	900 LF	\$2,250.00	\$5.40 =	\$4,860.00	\$2.65 =	\$2,385.00	\$6.40 =	\$5,760.00	\$5.00 =	\$4,500.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	1,850 SY	\$29,137.50	\$15.53 =	\$28,730.50	\$18.25 =	\$33,762.50	\$17.00 =	\$31,450.00	\$25.00 =	\$46,250.00
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM	\$845.00	\$2,114.60 =	\$2,114.60	\$1,300.00 =	\$1,300.00	\$4,500.00 =	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00 =	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Add Alternate No. 2 (Item A-2):</b>		<b>\$32,232.50</b>		<b>\$35,705.10</b>		<b>\$37,447.50</b>		<b>\$41,710.00</b>		<b>\$52,250.00</b>
<b>TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES:</b>		<b>\$425,625.00</b>		<b>\$463,605.60</b>		<b>\$491,932.50</b>		<b>\$542,020.00</b>		<b>\$702,250.00</b>

**NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULATED**